w w w . i e i w o r l d . c o m
Network Appliance Solution
1U Rackmount Network Appliance with Intel® Xeon® D Processor
support 8 x GbE, 4 x 10GbE SFP+ and 1 PCIe x8 slotPUZZLE-IN004
• Intel® Xeon D-2100 series processor (Skylake-D) with optional
Intel®QAT
• Support eight GbE RJ-45 via Intel® I211-AT, four 10 GbE SFP+ and
IEI networking module

RS-232 to console cable 32005-005100-100-RS ROUND CABLE; RS-232/422/485; PUZZLE RS-232 Cable; 2; 500MM; 24AWG; (A)
D-SUB 9P MALE+#4-40 Screw; (B)RJ-45 PLUG 8P8C; ONE PCS PKG; TC&C; RoHS
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
PUZZLE-IN004-XD1/R-R10 1U rackmount network appliance with Intel® Xeon® D-2145NT processor, eight 1GbE, four 10 GbE, one PulM module slot
and one PCIe expansion, RoHS
PUZZLE-IN004-XD1/32G/R-R10 1U rackmount network appliancee with Intel® Xeon® D-2145NT processor, four 8GB DDR4, two 240GB SSD, eight 1GbE,
four 10 GbE, one PulM module slot and one PCIe expansion, RoHS
PUZZLE-IN004-XD2/R-R10 1U rackmount network appliance with Intel® Xeon® Intel Xeon D-2146NT processor, eight 1GbE, four 10 GbE, one PulM
module slot and one PCIe expansion, RoHS
PUZZLE-IN004-XD2/32G/R-R10 1U rackmount network appliance with Intel® Xeon® D-2146NT processor, four 8GB DDR4, two 240GB SSD, eight 1GbE,
four 10 GbE, one PulM module slot and one PCIe expansion, RoHS
PUZZLE-IN004-XD3/R-R10 1U rackmount network appliancee with Intel® Xeon® D-2166NT processor, eight 1GbE, four 10 GbE, one PulM module
slot and one PCIe expansion, RoHS
PUZZLE-IN004-XD3/32G/R-R10 1U rackmount network appliance with Intel® Xeon® D-2166NT processor, four 8GB DDR4, two 240GB SSD, eight 1GbE,
four 10 GbE, one PulM module slot and one PCIe expansion, RoHS
PUZZLE-IN004-XD4/R-R10 1U rackmount network appliance with Intel® Xeon® D-2177NT processor, eight 1GbE, four 10 GbE, one PulM module slot
and one PCIe expansion, RoHS
PUZZLE-IN004-XD4/64G/R-R10 1U rackmount network appliance with Intel® Xeon® D-2177NT processor, four 16GB DDR4, two 480GB SSD, eight 1GbE,
four 10 GbE, one PulM module slot and one PCIe expansion, RoHS
PUZZLE-IN004-XD5/R-R10** 1U rackmount network appliance with Intel® Xeon® D-2187NT processor, eight 1GbE, four 10 GbE, one PulM module slot
and one PCIe expansion, RoHS
PUZZLE-IN004-XD5/64G/R-R10** 1U rackmount network appliance with Intel® Xeon® D-2187NT processor, four 16GB DDR4, two 480GB SSD, eight 1GbE,
four 10 GbE, one PulM module slot and one PCIe expansion, RoHS
** By order production
Packing List
PUZZLE-IN004